(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in WA No. 2166/2004 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

With

SLP (C) No(s). 1678/2024

SLP (C) No(s). 1738/2024

Date: 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Ms. Mohini Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Challa Kondanda Ram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Gopal Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Challa Guna Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Challa Kondanda Ram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Challa Guna Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (C) No(s). 1272/2024, 1678/2024 & 1738/2024

The matters be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha, J.) is not a member.

It is jointly requested by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that all these matters be listed together.

As prayed for, list all these matters together.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)