ITEM NO.8+72+73

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1272/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in WA No. 2166/2004 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

**GRINDWELL NORTON LIMITED** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1844/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 1886/2024 (XII-A)

( IA No.16874/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 1898/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1678/2024 (XII-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.13 I.E. SLP(C) No.

1272/2024.] .... FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 1738/2024 (XII-A)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.13 I.E. SLP(C) No.

1272/2024] .... FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 3856/2024 (XII-A)

( IA No.21594/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.21593/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3942/2024 (XII-A)

( IA No.22511/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.22510/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With (Item no. 72)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3861/2024

16-08-2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in WA No. 2158/2004 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

UP ALONG WITH ([TO BE ITEM NO. 8 I.E. SLP(C) 1272/2024].....FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26149/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26151/2024-EXEMPTION FROM JUDGMENT ; FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED IA No. 27212/2024 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

```
w.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
WITH
```

Diary No(s). 3688/2024 (XII-A) ( IA No.26129/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26446/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

With (Item No. 73)

<u>SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3947/2024</u>

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in WA No. 904/2005 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

**TAKEN** UP ALONG WITH ([TO BE ITEM NO. 8 I.E. SLP(C) No. 1272/2024]....IA No.22462/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN FILING and IA No.22461/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 0F THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 02-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Aayush, Adv.

Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vasundhara Bakru, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Dusraj, Adv.

M/S Ag Veritas Law, AOR

Mr. V.R.N.Prashanth, Adv.

Ms. Lothungbeni T. Lotha, Adv.

Mr. Yimyanger Longkumer, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.

Mr. Challa Kodandaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Challa Gunaranjan, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Challa Kodandaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Challa Gunaranjan, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

3

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Gvs Ganesh, Adv.

Ms. Mohini Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Narain, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within three weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)