ITEM NO.17+35

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16344/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2023 in WP No. 11679/2004 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

ITC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92601/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16343/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.92457/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16345/2024

(IA No.96540/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 26-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR

Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Khindaria, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Bajaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

- 2
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- Tag with SLP(C) No. 1272 of 2024. 4.

(DEEPAK SINGH) ÀSTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON) COURT MASTER (NSH)